289,170,404 273,558,658 300,730,892 301,622,600

New BESHOM Shares to be issued arising from full
exercise of the New ESOS Options pursuant to the
Proposed New ESOS

43,375,560 85,883,609 45,109,633 89,317,073

Enlarged issued share capital of BESHOM 332,545,964 359,442,267 345,840,525 390,939,673

7

EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED INTERNAL REORGANISATION (Cont’d)

NA and gearing

BESHOM Group’s NA and gearing will not be significantly different from Hai-O Enterprise Group’s NA and gearing prior to and

after the implementation of the Proposed Internal Reorganisation. For illustrative purposes, the proforma effects of the

Proposed Internal Reorganisation and Proposed New ESOS on the NA per share and gearing of the enlarged BESHOM Group

based on latest audited consolidated financial statements of Hai-O Enterprise Group as at 30 April 2020 are as set out below:-

Minimum Scenario

Audited consolidated

Hai-O Enterprise Group
as at

30 April 2020

(RM’000)

After adjusting for

subsequent
events Proforma After the Proposed Internal Reorganisation

Hai-O Enterprise
Group

(RM’000)

Hai-O

Enterprise
Group

(RM’000)

Hai-O

Enterprise
Group

(RM’000)

BESHOM

(RM’000)

Consolidated

BESHOM Group

(RM’000)

Share capital 157,256 157,256 151,429 151,429 273,558 273,558

Reorganisation
Reserve

- - - - - (122,129)

Treasury shares (24,158) (26,492) - - - -

Revenue reserve 166,488 143,315 122,650 122,129 - 122,129

NA/Shareholders’
fund

299,586 274,079 274,079 273,558 273,558 273,558

Number of ordinary
shares

290,313,302 289,170,402 289,170,402 289,170,402 289,170,404 289,170,404

NA per share (RM) 1.03 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95

Total borrowings
(RM’000)

- - - - -

Gearing (times) - - - - -

8

EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED INTERNAL REORGANISATION (Cont’d)

Maximum Scenario

Audited

consolidated Hai-O

Enterprise Group
as at

30 April 2020

(RM’000)

After adjusting for

subsequent
events Proforma After the Proposed Internal Reorganisation

Hai-O Enterprise
Group

(RM’000)

Hai-O Enterprise
Group

(RM’000)

Hai-O Enterprise
Group

(RM’000)

BESHOM

(RM’000)

Consolidated
BESHOM Group

(RM’000)

Share capital 157,256 157,256 159,345 159,345 301,623 301,623

Reorganisation Reserve - - - - - (142,278)

Treasury shares (24,158) (26,492) - - - -

Revenue reserve 166,488 143,315 142,799 142,278 - 142,278

NA/Shareholders’ fund 299,586 274,079 302,144 301,623 301,623 301,623

Number of ordinary
shares

290,313,302 289,170,402 300,730,890 300,730,890 300,730,892 300,730,892

NA per share (RM) 1.03 0.95 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Total borrowings
(RM’000)

- - - - - -

Gearing (times) - - - - - -

9

EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED INTERNAL REORGANISATION (Cont’d)

Earnings and EPS

 The Proposed Internal Reorganisation will not have any material effect on the consolidated EPS of Hai-O

Enterprise Group vis-à-vis the consolidated EPS of BESHOM upon completion of the Proposed Internal

Reorganisation in view that the Proposed Share Exchange will be implemented on the basis of 1 new BESHOM

Share for every 1 existing Hai-O Enterprise Share held.

Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings